

Badotherm Proces Instrumentatie BV Kelvinstraat 13, 3316 GM Dordrecht P.O. box 485, 3300 AL Dordrecht The Netherlands Phone: +31 (0)78 - 6545800 Fax : +31 (0)78 - 6545837 info@badotherm.com www.badotherm.com

To whom it may concern,

Dordrecht, 25th August 2014

Re: Distributor Authorization letter - Badotherm

Herewith we inform the reader of this document that we, Badotherm, have appointed the company **MTR Engineering LLC** as a distributor for the territory of **Estonia**. MTR Engineering LLC is established at:

MTR Engineering LLC Kalda 9A Kohtla-Yarve, 31021 Estonia

This agreement exclusively concerns the following Badotherm products:

- [X] Pressure gauges and differential pressure gauges
- [X] Temperature gauges and thermowells
- [X] Diaphragm seals for pressure gauges
- [X] Manifolds and valves

**MTR Engineering LLC** will technically be assisted by the world wide operating Badotherm Process instrumentation group. The validity of this document is till **December 31<sup>st</sup> 2015**. The agreement ending will be effective from this date or one month after termination by either party. No further rights can be derived from this.

All the products will bear the name Badotherm and are for this reason applicable to the general terms of sales of the Badotherm Group.

Yours sincerely,

AM INS Badotherm Process Instrumentatie BV ORDREC

S. R. Posthumus Sales & Marketing Director Europe and Americas